RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMER RATES

() PENINSULA
Rates Effective August 1, 2024 Y’ CLEAN ENERGY
ENERGY CHARGE $/kWh
RATE WITH 6.1.2024 PG&E
RATE SCHEDULE SCHEDULE TIMES
GENFf:?g'ON PG&E GENERATION
SURCHARGES' RATE
E-1 (PG&E equivalent: E-1, EL-1, EM, EML, ES, ESL, ESR, ESRL, ET, ETL)
All hours 0.13634 $0.14868 $0.15650
E-TOU-C (PG&E equivalent: E-TOU-C)
SUMMER - June 1 through September 30
PEAK 4 pm to 9 pm every day 0.20001 $0.21235 $0.22353
OFF-PEAK All other hours 0.12116 $0.13350 $0.16347
WINTER - October 1 through May 31
PEAK 4 pm to 9 pm every day 0.14296 $0.15530 $0.16347
OFF-PEAK All other hours 0.11761 $0.12995 $0.13679
E-TOU-B (PG&E equivalent: E-TOU-B, EL-TOU-B)
SUMMER - June 1 through September 30
PEAK 4 pm to 9 pm Mon-Fri 0.24581 $0.25815 $0.27174
OFF-PEAK All other hours including holidays® 0.12891 $0.14125 $0.14868
WINTER- October 1 through May 31
PEAK 4 pm to 9 pm Mon-Fri 0.14511 $0.15745 $0.16574
OFF-PEAK All other hours including holidays® 0.10825 $0.12059 $0.12694

E-TOU-D (PG&E equivalent: E-TOU-D)

SUMMER - June 1 through September 30

PEAK 5 pm to 8 pm Mon-Fri 0.21066 $0.22300 $0.23474
OFF-PEAK All other hours 0.11095 $0.12329 $0.12978



WINTER - October 1 through May 31
PEAK
OFF-PEAK

EV (PG&E equivalent: EV-A, EV-B)
SUMMER - May 1 through October 31

PEAK

PART-PEAK

OFF-PEAK
WINTER - November 1 through April 30

PEAK

PART-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

EV2-A (PG&E equivalent: EV2)
SUMMER - June 1 through September 30

PEAK

PART-PEAK

OFF-PEAK
WINTER - October 1 through May 31

PEAK

PART-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

5 pm to 8 pm Mon-Fri
All other hours

2 pmto 9 pm Mon-Fri & 3 pmto 7 pm Sat,

Sun, and hoIidays2
7 amto 2 pmand 9 pmto 11 pm Mon-Fri

except holidays?
All other hours including holidays®

2 pm to 9 pm Mon-Fri & 3 pm to 7 pm Sat,

Sun, and holidays?
7amto 2 pm &9 pmto 11 pm Mon-Fri

except holidays?®
All other hours including holidays®

4 pm to 9 pm every day including weekends

and holidays?
3 pmto4 pmand9 pm to 12 am every day

including weekends and holidays®
All other hours

4 pm to 9 pm every day including weekends
and holidays®

3 pmto 4 pmand 9 pm to 12 am every day
including weekends and holidays®

All other hours

0.17184
0.13851

0.29459

0.15829
0.11423

0.14124

0.12938
0.10708

0.19527

0.15280
0.11372

0.14124

0.12938
0.10708

$0.18418
$0.15085

$0.30693

$0.17063
$0.12657

$0.15358

$0.14172
$0.11942

$0.20761

$0.16514
$0.12606

$0.15358

$0.14172
$0.11942

$0.19387
$0.15879

$0.32308

$0.17961
$0.13323

$0.16166

$0.14918
$0.12570

$0.21854

$0.17383
$0.13269

$0.16166

$0.14918
$0.12570



E-ELEC (PG&E equivalent: E-ELEC)
SUMMER - June 1 through September 30
4 pm to 9 pm every day including weekends

and holidays®
3 pmto4 pmand9 pm to 12 am every day

including weekends and holidays®
OFF-PEAK All other hours 0.08624 $0.09858 $0.10377

WINTER - October 1 through May 31

PEAK 0.10985 $0.12219 $0.12862

PART-PEAK 0.08624 $0.09858 $0.10377

4 pm to 9 pm every day including weekends

PEAK . 2 0.19527 $0.20761 $0.21854
and holidays
3pmto4 d9pmto12 d

PART-PEAK = DI RITEIE S o e S S5 ey 0.15280 $0.16514  $0.17383
including weekends and holidays

OFF-PEAK All other hours 0.11372 $0.12606 $0.13269

! Peninsula Clean Energy's generation rates are calculated using the 2016 Vintage Power Charge Indifference Adjustment (PCIA) and Franchise Fee rates
2 "Holidays” for the purposes of this rate schedule are New Year’s Day, President’s Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Veterans Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day.

Peninsula Clean Energy is committed to protecting customer privacy. Learn more at www.PenCleanEnergy.com/privacy
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