RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMER RATES

Rates Effective August 1, 2024



RATE SCHEDULE	SCHEDULE TIMES	ENERGY CHARGE \$/kWh			
		GENERATION RATE	RATE WITH PG&E SURCHARGES ¹	6.1.2024 PG&E GENERATION RATE	
E-1 (PG&E equivalent: E-1, EL-1, E	EM, EML, ES, ESL, ESR, ESRL, ET, ETL)			A 0 1 = 1 = 0	
	All hours	0.13634	\$ 0.14868	\$ 0.15650	
E-TOU-C (PG&E equivalent: E-TOU	I-C)				
SUMMER - June 1 through September 30	•				
PEAK	4 pm to 9 pm every day	0.20001	\$ 0.21235	\$ 0.22353	
OFF-PEAK	All other hours	0.12116	\$ 0.13350	\$ 0.16347	
WINTER - October 1 through May 31	All other riours	0.12110	Ų 0.10000	Ç 0.10047	
PEAK	4 pm to 9 pm every day	0.14296	\$ 0.15530	\$ 0.16347	
OFF-PEAK	All other hours	0.11761	\$ 0.12995	\$ 0.13679	
			,	• 000000	
E-TOU-B (PG&E equivalent: E-TOU-B, EL-TOU-B)					
SUMMER - June 1 through September 30					
PEAK	4 pm to 9 pm Mon-Fri	0.24581	\$ 0.25815	\$ 0.27174	
OFF-PEAK	All other hours including holidays ²	0.12891	\$ 0.14125	\$ 0.14868	
WINTER- October 1 through May 31					
PEAK	4 pm to 9 pm Mon-Fri	0.14511	\$ 0.15745	\$ 0.16574	
OFF-PEAK	All other hours including holidays ²	0.10825	\$ 0.12059	\$ 0.12694	
E-TOU-D (PG&E equivalent: E-TOU	•				
SUMMER - June 1 through September 30					
PEAK	5 pm to 8 pm Mon-Fri	0.21066	\$ 0.22300	\$ 0.23474	
OFF-PEAK	All other hours	0.11095	\$ 0.12329	\$ 0.12978	

WINTER - October 1 through May 31				
PEAK	5 pm to 8 pm Mon-Fri	0.17184	\$ 0.18418	\$ 0.19387
OFF-PEAK	All other hours	0.13851	\$ 0.15085	\$ 0.15879
EV (PG&E equivalent: EV-A, EV-B)				
SUMMER - May 1 through October 31	0			
PEAK	2 pm to 9 pm Mon-Fri & 3 pm to 7 pm Sat, Sun, and holidays ²	0.29459	\$ 0.30693	\$ 0.32308
PART-PEAK	7 am to 2 pm and 9 pm to 11 pm Mon-Fri except holidays ²	0.15829	\$ 0.17063	\$ 0.17961
OFF-PEAK	All other hours including holidays ²	0.11423	\$ 0.12657	\$ 0.13323
WINTER - November 1 through April 30				
PEAK	2 pm to 9 pm Mon-Fri & 3 pm to 7 pm Sat, Sun, and holidays ²	0.14124	\$ 0.15358	\$ 0.16166
PART-PEAK	7 am to 2 pm & 9 pm to 11 pm Mon-Fri except holidays ²	0.12938	\$ 0.14172	\$ 0.14918
OFF-PEAK	All other hours including holidays ²	0.10708	\$ 0.11942	\$ 0.12570
EV2-A (PG&E equivalent: EV2)				
SUMMER - June 1 through September 3				
PEAK	4 pm to 9 pm every day including weekends and holidays ²	0.19527	\$ 0.20761	\$ 0.21854
PART-PEAK	3 pm to 4 pm and 9 pm to 12 am every day including weekends and holidays ²	0.15280	\$ 0.16514	\$ 0.17383
OFF-PEAK	All other hours	0.11372	\$ 0.12606	\$ 0.13269
WINTER - October 1 through May 31				
PEAK	4 pm to 9 pm every day including weekends and holidays ²	0.14124	\$ 0.15358	\$ 0.16166
PART-PEAK	3 pm to 4 pm and 9 pm to 12 am every day including weekends and holidays ²	0.12938	\$ 0.14172	\$ 0.14918
OFF-PEAK	All other hours	0.10708	\$ 0.11942	\$ 0.12570

E-ELEC (PG&E equivalent: E-ELEC	C)			
SUMMER - June 1 through September 3	30			
PEAK	4 pm to 9 pm every day including weekends and holidays ²	0.10985	\$ 0.12219	\$ 0.12862
PART-PEAK	3 pm to 4 pm and 9 pm to 12 am every day including weekends and holidays ²	0.08624	\$ 0.09858	\$ 0.10377
OFF-PEAK	All other hours	0.08624	\$ 0.09858	\$ 0.10377
WINTER - October 1 through May 31				
PEAK	4 pm to 9 pm every day including weekends and holidays ²	0.19527	\$ 0.20761	\$ 0.21854
PART-PEAK	3 pm to 4 pm and 9 pm to 12 am every day including weekends and holidays ²	0.15280	\$ 0.16514	\$ 0.17383
OFF-PEAK	All other hours	0.11372	\$ 0.12606	\$ 0.13269

¹ Peninsula Clean Energy's generation rates are calculated using the 2016 Vintage Power Charge Indifference Adjustment (PCIA) and Franchise Fee rates

Peninsula Clean Energy is committed to protecting customer privacy. Learn more at www.PenCleanEnergy.com/privacy

² "Holidays" for the purposes of this rate schedule are New Year's Day, President's Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Veterans Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day.